
             
          

 1 of 2 

 

 

 

 FUNDING AGREEMENT FOR  

FEDERAL FOREST RESERVE FUNDS (TITLE III) 

 AMENDMENT X 

 

 

This Amendment X to that Agreement known as FUNDING AGREEMENT FOR FEDERAL 

FOREST RESERVE FUNDS (TITLE III), made and entered into on March 25, 2003, by and 

between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 

referred to as "County"), and El Dorado Fire Safe Council, a non-profit corporation duly organized 

in accordance with the laws of the United States and the State of California (hereinafter referred to 

as “Fire Safe Council”); 

 

 

 W I T N E S S E T H 

 

 

WHEREAS, Fire Safe Council has applied for, and County has approved, funding for the conduct 

of one or more projects which are designed to meet the criteria for Title III County Projects adopted 

by El Dorado County pursuant to the requirements and conditions for use of Federal Forest Reserve 

Funds; and 

 

 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend ARTICLE III-Term. 

 

 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that FUNDING AGREEMENT FOR 

FEDERAL FOREST RESERVE FUNDS (TITLE III) shall be amended a tenth time to read as 

follows: 

 

 

ARTICLE III 

Term:  The term of this Agreement as amended shall be for the period of March 25, 2003 through 

June 30, 2010. 

 

 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of FUNDING AGREEMENT FOR 

FEDERAL FOREST RESERVE FUNDS (TITLE III), dated March 25, 2003, and its amendments 

shall remain in full force and effect. 



SAH             
          

 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Ninth Amendment to 

FUNDING AGREEMENT FOR FEDERAL FOREST RESERVE FUNDS (TITLE III), dated 

March 25, 2003, the day and year first below written. 

 

 

 --- C O U N T Y  O F  E L  D O R A D O --- 

 

 

Dated: ____________________ 

 

 

 

By: ________________________________ 

Chair 

Board of Supervisors 

“County” 

 

ATTEST: 

Cindy Keck 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

 

 

By:__________________________Dated:______________ 

 Deputy Clerk 

 

 

---F I R E  S A F E  C O U N C I L --- 

 

 Dated:____________________                                       

 

EL DORADO FIRE SAFE COUNCIL, 

A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION 

 

 

 

 By:_________________________________                                                                           

 Rich Englefield, Chair 

 “Fire Safe Council” 

 

 

 

 

By:__________________________Dated:______________ 

 Treasurer  


